Rule 247

{2) Insert fult
name(s) and
2ddress(es) of
administrator(s)

(b) Insent date

Contact Details:

The Insolvency Act 1886
Administrator’s progress report

Form 2.24B(CH)

Name of Company Company number '
Broemco (805) Limited 02960624 i
{

In the Court case number I
High Court of Justice, Chancery Division, London 720 of 2008 }
(full name of court) l

We (a) ;
Nichalas Guy Edwards Cariton Malcolm Siddle .
Deloitte LLP Deloitte LLP )
PO Box 810 PO Box 810 i
66 Shoe Lane 66 Shoe Lane ‘
London London f
EC4A 3WA EC4A 3WA '

adrunistrator{s) of the above company attach a progress report for the penod

You do not have to gve any contact
information in the box oppaosite but if
you do, it will help Companies House to
contact you if there is a query on the

form

From To
(b) 28 January 2011 {b) 27 July 2011 !
/ / o D :
- _‘ é :1 P e n ¥
Signed M- ;[ A i
Joint / Administgdtor r
]
Dated J
Chns Ferguson
Deloitte LLP
One Tnnily Gardens
8road Chare

The contact information that you give
will be visible to searchers of the

public record

Newcastie upon Tyne
NE1 2HF

DX Number

0191 202 5407
DX Exchange

TUESDAY

“H ML

30/08/2011 49

COMPANIES HOUSE

Registrar of Companies at:-

" When you have completed and signed this form, please send it to the

l

Caompanies House, Grown Way, Cardiff CF14 3UZ DX 33050 Candiﬂ

Software Supplied by Tumkey Computer Technology Limited, Glasgow, Scalland




THE DH PARTNERSHIP LLP Case No. 710 of 2008
BROOMCO (805) LIMITED Case No. 720 of 2008
HALEBELL LIMITED Case No. 712 of 2008
(IN ADMINISTRATION)

(“the Companies”)

SIX MONTHLY PROGRESS REPORT TO CREDITORS PURSUANT TO RULE 2.47 OF
THE INSOLVENCY RULES 1986

23 AUGUST 2011

This report has been prepared for the sole purpose of updating the Creditors for information purposes
The report 1s private and confidential and may not be relied upon, referred to, reproduced or quoted from,
in whole or in part, by Creditors for any purpose other than updating them for information purposes, or by
any other person for any purpose whatsoever.

Micholas Guy Edwards and Cariton Malcolm Siddle were appointed Joint Administrators of The DH
Partnership LLP, Broomco (805) Limited and Halebell Limited on 28 January 2008 The affairs, business
and property of the Companies are managed by the Joint Administrators The Joint Administrators act as
agents of the Companies and contract without personal habilty.

All licensed Insolvency Practitioners of Deloitte LLP are licensed in the UK to act as Insolvency
Practitioners

NG Edwards and CM Siddle
Deloitte LLP

Athene Place

66 Shoe Lane

London

EC4A 3BQ

Adb U TV TR

COMPANIES HOUSE




CONTENTS Page

-

INTRODUCTION 2

2. THE ADMINISTRATORS’ PROPOSALS 3

3.  JOINT ADMINISTRATORS’ RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNTS AND ESTIMATED

OUTCOME 5
4. DISTRIBUTIONS TO CREDITORS 6
5 OTHER MATTERS AND INFORMATION TO ASSIST CREDITORS 7
6. JOINT ADMINISTRATORS’' REMUNERATION AND EXPENSES 8
APPENDICES
1. Statutory information
2. Joint Administrators’ receipts and payments accounts as at 27 July 2011

3. Joint Administrators’ time costs for the period 28 January 2008 to 27 July 2011




ABBREVIATIONS

For the purpose of this report the following abbreviations shall be used

“the Act”
“the Rules”

“the Administrators”

“the Companies”

“Deloitte”

“the DHP Group”

“DHP”

“Broomeco”

“Halebell”

“DBIS”

“the CQC"

“Barclays” or “the Bank”

“Clark Mairs”

Insolvency Act 1986 (as amended)
Insolvency Rules 1986 (as amended)

Refers to the Admunisirators NG Edwards and CM
Siddle

DH Partnership LLP, Broomco (805) Limited and
Halebell Limited

Deloitte LLP

The DH Partnership LLP and group companies
The DH Partnership LLP

Broomco (805) Limited

Halebell Limited

The Department for Business Innovation & Skills
Care Quahty Commusston (formerly CSCl)
Barclays Bank PLC

Clark Mairs LLP

The DH Partnership LLP, Broomeo (805) Ltd and Halebell Ltd — Progress Report To Crediors dated 23 August 2011

1



141

12

INTRODUCTION

Introduction

This report has been prepared 1n accordance with Rule 2 47 of the Rules to provide creditors
with an update on the progress of the Administrations of the Companies since our last report
to creditors dated 18 February 2011

Given the information previously provided to creditors in our earlier reports to creditors, we
have not included detarled background information in respect of the Companies and have
focused on the progress of the Administrations subsequent to those reports

The Administrators’ proposals, as deemed approved following the 1ssue of a notice under
Paragraph 52(1) of Schedule B1 of the Act on 14 March 2008, and the expiry of 12 days
thereafter, are detailed in section 2 1 below

On the basis that there remained unrealised assets which were not sold before 27 January
2009, the one year anniversary of the Administrations, the Administrators submitted a request
to the creditors seeking to extend the pericd of the Administrations by six months, in terms of
Paragraph 76(2)(b) of Schedule B1 of the Act Subsequent extensions, by application to the
Court, seeking to extend the penod of the Administrations by 12 months, and subsequently 24
months, In terms of Paragraph 76(2)(a) of Schedule B1 of the Act, have been approved by the
Court This 1s discussed further at section 5 1 betow

A schedule of statutory information in respect of the Companies 1s attached at Appendix 1

Details of the appointment of the Administrators

Nicholas Guy Edwards and Carlton Malcolm Siddle of Deloitte were appointed Joint
Administrators of the Compames by the Qualfying Floating Charge Holder, Barclays,
pursuant to Paragraph 14(1) of Schedule B1 of the Act, on 28 January 2008

The Court having conduct of the proceedings is The High Court of Justice, Chancery Division,
London The relevant case numbers for these proceedings are

The DH Partnership LLP, Case No 710 of 2008
Broomco (805) Limited, Case No 720 of 2008
Halebell Limited, Case No 712 of 2008

For the purposes of Paragraph 100(2) of Schedule B1 of the Act, the Administrators confirm

that they are authonsed to carry out all functions, duties and powers by either of them jointty
and severally

The DH Partnership LLP, Broomco (805) Ltd and Halebell Ltd = Progress Report To Credtors dated 23 August 2011 2



2. THE ADMINISTRATORS’ PROPOSALS

2.1 Introduction

As previously reported to creditors, the Administrators concluded that the Comparnes couid
not be rescued as a going concern as defined in Paragraph 3(1)(a) of Scheduie B1 of the Act

Consequently, the Administrators have performed their functions with the objective set out In
Paragraph 3(1)(b) of Schedule B1 of the Act, which is to achieve a better resuit for the
creditors of the Companies as a whotle than would be likely if the companies were wound up

The Administrators’ proposals In order to achieve this objective, which, as noted above, were
deemed approved following the 1ssue of a notice under Paragraph 52(1) of Schedule B1 of the
Act on 14 March 2008 and the expiry of 12 days thereafter, are as follows

1

the Administrators continue to manage the affars and assets of the Companies
including the continued trading of the DHP Group, the collection of debts due to the
Registration Companies, completion of the sales of the businesses and assets of the
Companies, pursuing so far as I1s possible a share sale of one or more of the
Registration Companies and the settlement of all Admimistration expenses,

the Administrators continue with therr enquiries into the conduct of the directors of the
Companies and continue to assist any reguiatory authorttes with ther investigation
into the affars of the Compantes,

the Administrators be authonsed to agree the claims of the Secured, Preferential and
Unsecured Creditors of the Companies should the Administrators conclude, in their
reasonable opinion, that any of the Companies will have assets avallable for
distnbution,

the Administrators be authonsed to distribute funds to the Secured and Preferental
Creditors as and when claims are agreed and funds permit In relation to distnbutions
to Unsecured Creditors the Administrators be authonsed to seek the consent of the
Court to make a distnbutton to the Unsecured Creditors should funds become
available o make such a distribution,

the Administrators become the Liquidators of any of the Companies, If it becomes

appropriate to take steps to place any of the Companies into Creditors Voluntary
Liquidation,

the Administrators’ fees and expenses be approved for payment, pursuant to Rule
2106 of the Insolvency Rules 1986, by the Preferental Creditors and Secured
Creditor of the Companies, or where such approval i1s not given that the
Administrators’ fees and expenses be approved by the Court, and

on completion of the realisation of assets and distribution of funds to credifors, and as
quickly and as efficiently as I1s reasonably practicable, the Admunistrators implement
the most cost effective steps to formally conclude the Admunistrations

The DH Partnershup LLP, Broomco (805) Ltd and Halebell Ltd — Progress Report To Credttors dated 23 August 2011 3




2.2 Progress on and achievement of the approved proposals

We have summansed below the progress and current status in respect of each of the
approved proposals

Proposal Current status

1 The Administrators continue to manage the affairs and assets of the
Companies All assets have now been realised with the exception of an
outstanding resident debtor, which Is discussed further in Section 3 3

2 The Administrators have concluded their investigations into the conduct of
the directors and have submitted therr reporis to the Department for
Business, Innovation & Skills The content of these reports are
confidential and cannot be disclosed

3 There are no preferential creditors relating to any company No funds will
become availlable to enable a distnbution to be made to the unsecured
creditors of the companies

4 In respect of the DHP Group, £1 49m has been distributed to Barclays
under the terms of its fixed charge following the sales of the DHP Group
assets No funds are expected to become available for a distribution to
the unsecured creditors of the Companies

5 As no funds will become availlable to the unsecured creditors, no
application will be made to place the Companies Into creditors’ voluntary
hquidation

6 The Administrators will seek the approval of the secured and preferential

creditors, If any, to draw therr fees and disbursements in each company In
Iine with tme properly incurred In dealing with the affars of the
Companies

7 The Admunistrators will exit the Admimistrations using the most cost
effective method following the realisation of the assets of the DHP Group
and distributions to the secured and unsecured credifors {if applicable, as
appropriate )

Further information in respect of the realisation of assets, the status of liabiites and the
estimated outcome for creditors 1s contained in the following sechions of this report

The DH Partnership LLP, Broomco {805) Ltd and Halebell Ltd — Progress Report To Credrtors dated 23 August 2011 4




34

3.2

33

34

JOINT ADMINISTRATORS' RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNTS AND ESTIMATED
OUTCOME

Introduction

Attached at Appendix 2 are receipis and payments accounts covenng the period from 28
January 2008 to 27 July 2011 in accordance with SIP7 (E&W)

In this section, we have summarised the main asset realisations during the six month period

and an estimation of those assets yet to be realised, together with details of the costs incurred
which as yet remamn unpaid

Asset realisations
The only realisations in the period relates to gross bank interest totailing £21 08
Estimated future realisations

The Admunistrators are continuing to pursue the recovery of an outstanding debt due to
Broomco This debt relates to outstanding residency fees for a former resident of Marsden
Rock care home, which totals in excess of £37k

In March 2009 the Administrators instructed Clark Marrs to pursue the recovery of the
outstanding debt on behaif of the DHP Group Clark Mairs were subsequently engaged by
the Administrators on a conditional fee arrangement, and continue to conduct the litigation on
our behalf It 1s expected that the iigation will take a number of months to conclude

Given the cross-guaranteed structure of the secunty provided to the secured creditor by the
DHP Group, the Administration status of DHP, Broomco and Halebell has been preserved to
ensure that the Bank’s secunty 1s not compnsed Any recoveries from the outstanding debt
shall be distributed to the Bank under the terms of its charge

This remains the only remaining asset to realise in the Admimistrations
Estimated outcome for creditors

The Administrators have distributed £1 49m to Barclays following the sale of the DHP Group
assets Further funds may become available to the secured creditor should the debt due from
the remaining debtor in Broomco (805) Limited be successfully itigated

There are no preferential creditors in the Adminustrations
No distribution has been made, or will become payable, to the unsecured creditors of the

Compantes, either by way of the Prescribed Part or through a surplus from floating charge
realisations

The DH Partnership LLP, Broomeo (805) Ltd and Halebell Ltd — Progress Report To Credttors dated 23 August 2011 5




41

4.2

43

4.4

DISTRIBUTIONS TO CREDITORS

Secured creditors

The amount due to Barclays in relation to the DHP Group 1s £4 795 million, of which £1 49m
has been repaid to date A further distnbution will become payable to the Bank should the
remaining debtor 1 Broomco (805) Limited be successfully hitigated

However the Bank will suffer a significant shortfall from the DHP Group

Preferential creditors

There are no preferential creditors in the Administrations
Prescribed Part

The Prescnbed Part (section 176A of the Insolvency Act 1986 (Prescnbed Part} Order 2003)
appltes where there are floating charge realisations, net of costs to be set aside for unsecured
creditors

The Administrators do not expect that funds will become available under the Prescribed Part
from any company in the DHP Group

Unsecured creditors

There will be no surplus funds from the floating charge to allow a distnbution to be made to
the unsecured credstors

The DH Partnership LLP, Broomeo (805) Ltd and Halebell Ltd — Progress Report To Crediors dated 23 August 2011 6




51

5.2

5.3

5.4

5.5

OTHER MATTERS AND INFORMATION TO ASSIST CREDITORS

Extensions to the initial appointment period

An Administration automatically ceases to have effect following the period of one year from
the date of the Admunistration, unless the Administrator makes an apphication to extend the
period of the Administration

Inthally the Companies formed part of a larger all encompassing Administration appointment
over a total of 18 companies The Administrators have now ceased to act In respect of all but
three of these companies, with the outcome for the creditors of the concluded Administrations
being outiined In cur previous report

The Admunistrators iniially extended the penod of Administrations by six months to 28 July
2009 with the consent of the secured creditor On 24 July 2009 the Administrators
successfully applied to the Court for a further extension to the penod of the Admnistrations
These extensions were granted for 12 months to 27 July 2010

In respect of The DH Partnership LLP, Broomco (805) Limted and Halebell Limited, the
Administrators applied to Court for an extension to the period of the Administrations of 24
months to 27 July 2012 This application was approved The latest extension is to allow the
Administrators to continue to pursue the debt due to Broomco

Investigations

The Administrators have now concluded their investigations into the conduct of the directors
of the Companies In accordance with the statutory provisions of the Company Directors
Disqualfication Act 1986 the Administrators have submitted their report to the DBIS

The contents of this report are confidential and cannot be disclosed to the creditors of the
Companies

Exit

The Administrators anticipate that the exit route will be by filing a notice to Court and the
Registrar of Compantes confiming that the purpose of the Admirustratons has been
sufficiently achieved

The exit provisions contatned in Schedule B1 of the Insolvency Act 1986 provide an informal
and cost effective way for the appointment of Adminsstrators to cease and reference 1s made
to this in the Administrators' proposals It Is anticipated that the exit will be affected by moving
the Companies from Administration to dissolution

SIP 13 — Transactions with connected parties

In accordance with Statement of Insolvency Practice Number 13, we confirm that there have
been no transactions with connected parhes in the period

EC Regulations

As stated in the Administration Order 1n respect of the Company, Councll Regulation (EU) No
1346/2000 applies and these are the man proceedings as defined 1in Articte 3(1) of that
regulation

The DH Partnership LLP, Broomco (805} Ltd and Halebell Ltd — Progress Report To Creditors dated 23 August 2011 7




6.1

JOINT ADMINISTRATORS’ REMUNERATION AND EXPENSES

Joint Administrators’ Remuneration

There are no funds avallable to the unsecured creditors of the Companies, therefore, fixing of
the Administrators’ remuneration has been approved in accordance with Rule 2 106 of the
Rules, which is outlined as follows

. Where the Administrators have made a statement under Paragraph 52(1)(b) of

Schedule B1 of the Act the Admiristrators' remuneration may be fixed by the approval
of

- each secured creditor, or

- if the Administrators intend to make a distribution to preferential creditors, with
the approval of each secured creditor and 50% of preferential creditors who
respond to an invitation to consider approval

The Administrators’ time costs for the Administration are detalled at Appendix 3

Total fees of £300k drawn in respect of the DHP Group are scheduled below Creditors should
note that fees drawn include recovertes In reiation to all companies within the DHP Group and
not just those of the Compames The Administrators have now ceased to act for ali but three
of the DHP Group companies No further fee 1s expected to be drawn in the Administrations

Time spent by the Administrators and their staff is charged to the respective operating and
registration companies of the individual homes

Company Total hours | Totalcosts | Fees drawn | Ave hourty

rate
The DH Partnership LLP 1,212 298,433 261,256 246
Broomco {805) Limited 137 35,581 8,744 260
Halebell Limited 347 106,569 - 307

Total disbursements in the Administration are £181 34

The work has been categonsed into the following task headings and sub categories

. Administration and planning includes case ptanning, case set-up, notification of
appointment, maintenance of our case files and insolvency case record, statutory
reporting, compliance, cashiering and accounting

. Investigations includes nvestigating the companies affars and in particular any
antecedent transactions and also reporting on the conduct of its directors

. Realisation of assets includes identifying, securing and insuring assets, sale of
business, transition of contracts, property Issues, disposal of stocks, collection of
debts, reahsation of other fixed assets and VAT and taxation matters

. Trading includes planning, dentifying strategy, preparation of trading forecasts,
monitoring of performance against the forecasts, managing operations, deahng with
supplier and landlord 1ssues to ensure continuity of operations, accounting and
employees (including pensions and other staff benefits)

. Creditors includes set-up of creditor records, creditor communications, preferenhal
claims, unsecured claims, secured and employee claims

The DH Partnership LLP, Broomco (805) Ltd and Halebell Ltd ~ Progress Report To Creditors dated 23 August 2011 8




“A Creditors’ Guide to Admimistrators’ Remuneration” 1s available for download at

http fiwww 13 org uk/media/documents/technical library/SIPS/SIP-9-EW-INTER pdf

Should you require a paper copy, please send your request in wnting to the Administrators at
the address on the front of this report and this will be provided to you at no cost

6.2 Disbursements

The Administrators’ direct disbursements for the administration were as follows

Nature of disbursement Total

(£)
Travel 23 00
Subsistence 790
Stationary 6190
Parking 2270
Mileage 52 05
Telephone 379
Statutory Bonding 10 00
Total 181 34

These disbursements have been drawn in full

Note that Deloitte policy 1s to seek approval of both Category 1 and 2 disbursements and
therefore there s no need to distinguish between the two Disclosure is required where we
have incurred Category 2 expenses such as mileage and internal copying

Mileage 1s calculated at the prevaiing standard mileage rate of up to 45p used by Deloitte LLP
at the time when the miteage 1s ncurred

6.3 Charge out rates

The range of charge out rates for the separate categories of staff ts based on our 2011
charge out rates as summansed below Manager rates inciude all grades of assistant

manager
Grade £
Partners/Directors 560 to 895
Managers 280 to 670
Assistants and Support Staff 175 to 280

The above bands are specific to the Reorganisation Services department partners and staff
In certain circumstances the use of specialists from other Deloitte departments such as
Tax/VAT, Corporate Finance or Drnivers Jonas Deloitte may be required on the case These
departments may charge rates that fall outside the Reorganisation Services department
bands quoted above sc, where such specialists have performed work on the case, average
rates may also fall outside the Reorganisation Services department bands

All partners and technical staff (including cashiers) assigned to the case record therr hme
spent working on the case on a computensed tme recording system Time spent by
secretanal staff working on the assignment has not been recorded or recovered The
appropnate staff have been assigned to work on each aspect of the case based upon therr

The DH Partnership LLP, Broomco (805) Ltd and Halebell Ltd — Progress Report To Creditors dated 23 August 2011 9




6.4

senonity and expernience, having regard to the complexity of the relevant work, the financial
value of the assets being realised and/or claims agreed

With effect from 1 January 2011, charge out rates were increased by an average 5% and the
charge out rate bandings have been amended, where applicable, to reflect this change

Other professional costs

As previously advised, Simmons & Simmons were instructed by the Administrators to advise
on appropriate legal matters in the Administrations  In addition, Sanderson Weatherall, DC
Care and Linda Murray Care Sales were Jointly instructed by the Admtnistrators to market the
trading homes and freehold properties

The professional costs to date are summanised In the table below Al professional costs are
reviewed and analysed before payment 1s approved

In connection with the recovery of the debt relating to Broomco, Clarke Mairs have been
instructed to assist the Administrators in the recovery of this debt and are working on a
conditional fee arrangement

Name of lawyer/agent £'000
Simmons & Simmons 81,524
Sanderson Weatherafl 23,451
Linda Murray Care Sales 18,125
DC Care -
Clark Mairs* -
Total 123,100

* Engaged on a conditional fee arrangement

The DH Partnership LLP, Broomco (805) Ltd and Halebell Ltd — Progress Report Te Creditors dated 23 August 2011 10




STATUTORY INFORMATION

APPENDIX 1

Company Name

Previous Names

The DH Partnership
LLP

None

Broomco (805)
Limited

None

Halebell Limited

None

Proceedings

Court

Court Reference
Date of Appointment

Joint Administrators

Registered office
Address

Company Number
Incorporation Date
Company Secretary
Bankers

Auditors

Appointment by

Directors at date of
Appointment

Directors’ Shareholdings

In Admimstration

High Court of Justice,
London

710 of 2008
28 January 2008

NG Edwards and CM
Siddle

Deloitte LLP

Athene Place

66 Shoe Lane
London

EC4A 3BQ

c/o Deloitte LLP

One Trnnity Gardens
Broad Chare
Newcastle Upon Tyne
Tyne & Wear

NE1 2HF

0C311098

21 January 2005
nfa

Barclays Bank PLC
n/a

The QFCH — under
paragraph 14 of
Schedule B1 of the
insclvency Act 1986
fan JA Davie, Patncia S
Davie and Canng

Investments Limited

nfa

In Administration

High Court of Justice,
London

720 of 2008
28 January 2008

NG Edwards and CM
Siddle

Deloitte LLP

Athene Place

66 Shoe Lane
London

EC4A 3BQ

c/o Deloitte LLP
One Trinty Gardens
Broad Chare
Newcastle Upon Tyne
Tyne & Wear

NE1 2HF

02960624

19 August 1994

C B Axford

Barclays Bank PLC
PKF(UK) LLP

The QFCH ~ under
paragraph 14 of
Schedule B1 of the
Insclvency Act 1986

lan JA Davie

None

in Admunistration

High Court of Justice,
London

712 of 208
28 January 2008

NG Edwards and CM
Siddle

Deloitte LLP

Athene Place

66 Shoe Lane
London

EC4A 3BQ

c/o Deloitte LLP
One Trinty Gardens
Broad Chare
Newcastle Upon Tyne
Tyne & Wear

NE1 2HF
05306478

7 December 2004

C B Axford

Barclays Bank PLC
n/a

The QFCH — under
paragraph 14 of
Schedule B1 of the
Insolvency Act 1986

lan JA Davie

None




APPENDIX 2

JOINT ADMINISTRATORS’ RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNTS AS AT 27 JULY
2011




The DH Partnership LLP
(In Administration)

Joint Administrators' Trading Account

Statement From 2B/01/2011 From 28/01/2008
of Affairs To 27/07/12011 To 27/07/2011
PURCHASES
Purchases (1) NIL 252 00
NIL (252 0Q)
TRADING EXPENDITURE
Heat & Light NIL 128 47
Licensing - CSCI NIL (2,871 00)
Insurance NIL (16,584 97)
Irrecoverable VAT (58,972 96) (69,880 05)
Management Fees NIL (12,542 20)
Halebell NIL (74,000 00)
Tynebell NIL {6,396 00)
Ivybell 369 99 (35,930 01)
(58,602 97) (218,085 76)
TRADING SURPLUS/(DEFICIT) (58,602 97) (218,337 76)
Page 1 of 2 IPS SQL Ver 504 04 August 2011 10 10




The DH Partnership LLP

(In Administration)
Joint Administrators' Abstract of Receipts & Payments

Statement From 28/01/2011 From 28/04/2008
of Affairs To 27/07/2011 To 27/07/2011
GENERAL FIXED CHARGE
Chargeholder NIL 130,000 00
NIL {130,000 00)
PROPERTY & LAND
Chargeholder NIL 455,000 00
NIL (455,000 00)
ASSET REALISATIONS
Sale of The Manor NIL 42500000
1,775,000 00 Freehold Land & Property NIL NIL
75,000 00 Furniture & Equipment NIL NIL
7,452 00 Book Debts NIL NIL
Sale of St Gregorys NIL 224,890 00
Funds From Broomco Marsden NIL 343,491 41
Bank Interest Gross 2107 206 77
Trading Surplus/{Deficit) (58,602 97) (218,337 78)
Funds From Tynebell NIL 2,196 05
Funds From Ivybell NIL 136
Funds From Halebell NIL 3,455 58
Sale of Bruce Lodge NIL 200,000 00
(58,581 90) 980,903 41
COST OF REALISATIONS
Transfer From Foxberry NIL 310,531 94
Funds From Colby PIF NIL 2,88023
Funds to St Albans NIL (356 19)
Funds to CIH NIL (15,370 07)
Funds to ivybell NIL (46,318 77)
Funds to Tynebell NIL (44,879 06)
Funds to Broomco NIL (52,044 11)
Funds to Halebell NIL (115,500 00)
Administrators' Fees NIL (291,255 84)
Administrators' Expenses NIL (181 34)
Agents/Valuers Fees (1) NIL (25,951 12)
Legal Fees (1) NIL (81,912 74)
Bank Charges NIL (15,175 53)
NIL (375,532 60)
1,857,452.00 (58,581 90) 20,370.81
REPRESENTED BY
IB Floating Current A/C 20,370 81
20,370.81
Note
Page 2 of 2 IPS SQL Ver 5 04 N'Chﬁlaﬁyguu Sads

) ministrator




Broomco (805) Limited

{in Administration)

Joint Administrators' Trading Account

Statement From 28/01/2011 From 28/01/2008
of Affairs To 27/07/2011 To 27/07/2011
POST APPOINTMENT SALES
Sales-Marsden NIL 818,165 36
Sales- St Gregory's NIL 587,136 31
Pocket Money- Marsden NIL 2,739 95
Pocket Money- St Gregory's NIL 6,894 00
Sales for MRCLid (New Owners Marsd NIL 9,453 88
NIL 1,424,389 50
PURCHASES
Funds to Halebell and Tyne Bell NIL 1,485,902 28
Purchases (1) 37800 5,378 00
Pocket Money Repaid- Marsden NIL 3,461 32
Pocket Money Repaid- St Gregory's NIL 5,935 33
Pocket Money prior to Appointment NIL 204 84
{378 00) (1,510,881 77)
OTHER DIRECT COSTS
Funds to Foxberry NIL 20,000 00
Direct Labour NIL 110 00
Funds to lvybell NIL 32,100 00
Funds to DHP NIL 343,491 41
NIL (395,701 41)
TRADING EXPENDITURE
Rates NIt 168 13
Heat & Light NIE (1,715 00)
Professional Fees NIL {500 00)
Hire of Equipment NIL (452 13}
Repaws & Maintenance NIL (267 02)
Vehicle Running Costs NIL (2,871 00)
Advertising NIL (423 50)
Apportionment of Sales/Wages to MR NIL (5,077 54)
Imecoverable VAT (4,013 60) (4,308 51}
Funds to St Albans NIL (3,162 36)
Funds From St Albans NIL 3,162 36
Funds From Tynebell NIL 2,500 00
Funds from Coleby NIL 2,000 00
(4,013 60) (10,946 57)
TRADING SURPLUS/{DEFICIT) (4,391.60) {493,140 25)
Page 1 of 2 IPS SQL Ver 504 04 August 2011 10 11




Broomco (805) Limited
(In Administration)
Joint Administrators' Abstract of Receipts & Payments

Statement From 28/01/2011 From 28/01/2008
of Affairs To 27/07/2011 To 27/07/2011
GENERAL FIXED CHARGE
Goodwill NIL 125,000 00
NIL 125,000 0C
PROPERTY & LAND
Chargeholder (650,000 00) 125,000 00
650,000 00 (125,000 00)
ASSET REALISATIONS
2,200,000 00 Freehold Land & Property NIL 1,035,000 00
Plant & Machinery NIL 90,000 00
50,000 00 Furniture & Equipment NIL NIL
10,460 00 Book Debts NIL NIL
Bank Interest Gross 001 1,855 86
Trading Surplus/(Deficit) (4,391 60) (493,140 25)
Funds From DH NIL 52,044 11
(4,391 59) 685,859 72
COST OF REALISATIONS
Retention NIL 10,000 00
Recewvers' Fees NIL 8,744 186
AgentsfiValuers Fees (1) NIL 16,275 00
Corporation Tax NIL 553 12
Bank Charges NIL, 12045
NIL (35,692 73)
FLOATING CHARGE CREDITORS
Floating Charge Creditor1 650,000 00 650,000 00
(650,000 00) (650,000 00)
2,260,460.00 {4,391 59) 166.99
REPRESENTED BY
I8 Current A/C Marsden 038
IB Current A/C St Gregorys 166 61
166.99

Note

Nicholas Guy Edwards
Joint Administrator

Page 2 of 2 IPS SQL Ver 504 04 August 2011 10 11




Halebell Limited
(In Administration)

Joint Administrators’ Trading Account

Statement From 28/01/2011 From 28/01/2008
of Affairs To 27/07/2011 To 2710712011
POST APPOINTMENT SALES
Sales 827 36 5,233 37
Funds From Foxberry NIL 15,000 00
Funds From Coleby Property [nvestme NIL 2,450 00
Miscellaneous Income NIL 2,903 28
Funds From Broomco {805) Limited NIL 725,238 47
Funds From The DH Partnership LLP NIL 186,044 42
827 35 936,869 54
PURCHASES
Funds From Broomce St Gregory's NIL 343,000 00
Purchases (1) (6,425 00) (58,881 11)
Agency Staff NIL {30,168 12)
(6,425 00) 253,950 77
OTHER DIRECT COSTS
Drrect Labour NIL 699,730 98
PAYE NIL 69,338 51
NIC NIl 69,415 75
NIL {838,485 24)
TRADING EXPENDITURE
Indirect Labour NIL 19,499 89
Rates NIL 9,472 06
Heat, Light & Water NIL 121,981 56
Telephone & TV Computer NIL 6,121 10
Food NIL 59,869 70
Insurance NIL 3463068
Payroll Costs NIL 4,858 00
Lease/HP Payments NIL 9,544 77
Hire of Equipment NIL 938 48
Repairs & Maintenance NIL 15,802 68
Sundry Expenses NIL 8,545 37
Staff References NIL 1,441 96
Registration Fees NIL 10,346 G0
Stationery NIL 2,253 35
Gratuities NIL 408 00
Residents Pocket Money NIL 999 63
Irrecoverable VAT 7,006 80 28,136 73
Other Staff Costs NIL 900
Professional fees NIL 7,466 00
Staff Training NIL 368 00
{7,006 80) (342,392 96)
TRADING SURPLUS/HDEFICIT) (12,604.45) 9,942.11
Page 1 of 2 IPS SQL Ver 504 04 August 2011 10 13




Halebell Limited
{In Administration)
Joint Administrators’ Abstract of Receipts & Payments

Statement From 28/01/2011 From 28/01/2008
of Affairs To 27/07/2011 To 27/07/2011
ASSET REALISATIONS
20,304 00 Furniture & Equipment NIL NIL
500 00 Stock/WIP NIL NIL
Book Debts NIL 5,416 38
Bank Interest Gross NIL 576 00
Trading Surplus/(Deficit) (12,604 45) 9,942 11
Suspense Account NIL {12,292 39)
Funds From DH Partnership NIL {6,519 40)
Funds From Brecomco NIL 2,345 86
Promo Debtors NIL 587500
(12,604 45) 5,343 56
COST OF REALISATIONS
Corporation Tax NIL 163 16
Telephone Telex & Fax NIL 200 00
Bank Charges NIL 467672
Sundry Payment NIL 29963
NIL (5,339 51)
20,804.00 (12,604.45) 405

REPRESENTED BY

IB Current A/C 405

405

Note

Nicholas Guy Edwards
Joint Administrator

Page 2 of 2 iPS SAL Ver 504 04 August 2011 10 13




[poserese | [ 31va OL NMYHQ S334 V.01 |

£E 9¥Z 00 SEF'B5T 05 LIZE $2226'78  S9 00§ 05 6r9'z9¢ 0B PLY 57 198'Z¢ S0 96 1809 % SHNOH V10l
96 tO¥ 05 y¥s'y ST LI 00 LT Sl ) 05 £0E't 0L 0} 00 0 00 0
000 000 000 €00 000 000 000 00 0 000 leyio
96 £OP 05 ¥PS'y §Z bt 00 b¥Z SLt 05 €0E'Y 01 0l 00 0 000 LVA pue xe)
000 000 000 000 00¢ 000 000 00 0 000 sucKsLad
000 000 000 00 0 00 0 000 00D 00 0 000 vonednn
apn[au| sIaneW JaLI0
1L 092 00 5it's 00 12 000 000 00 000'S 0002 00 Siv 0ol
00 Siv 00 S2v 001l 000 000 000 06 0 00 Siv 00 4 pesndesun
00 0 00 0 000 000 000 00 0 000 00 0 000 sJ8pIoYyaIRYS
00 OFZ 00 002} 005 000 000 00 00Z'1 a0 s 000 000 peinseg
00 0 0090 000 000 000 00 0 000 000 000 lepusiajald
£f €52 00 008'¢ 00 54 000 000 00 008 € oo G 000 000 saafojdug
SI0)PAID
17 §v% G2 820'99 S0 681 00 0 000 0§ L62'SC 0S5 ¥Zl SZ LEL'0E S5 +9
?m 000 000 000 00 0 000 000 000 000 s)essy Aued pIIuL
ze 59t SL €50'65 $9 19} 000 00 0 05 /50'67 0588 62 966'62 Gl €9 sjossy [ SSAUSNE JO 8leS
000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 anL jo uopusiey
(FIF1:74 00 $58'c or vl 000 00 0 50 0ZL'S Do €L 00884 ov L ployasesn pue pjoyasly - Auedold
000 00 0 000 000 000 000 000 000 a0 ¢ s8[o|yaA pue sbuid pue saumxly Juswdinb3 pue jueid
000 000 000 ao o 000 000 000 000 000 (wools B 8) syessy 1oul0
00 OFZ 00 0Z1'E 00 € 000 000 00 0Z1L € 00 €4 000 Qoo $)qaQ yoog
$)}OSSY JO UOpES|[RIY
B £0Z SZ Ghp'vLl  Ov 858 529004 00 98¢ 0% SOv'66  Ov Z6E 00 0 00 0
61 £0Z SZ Giv'pll  OF 858 §1900'¢. 00 99% 0% 80v'66  Ob Z6€ 00 ¢ 000 epes) o) Gusean pue Bujpesl
Buipes)
00 0 000 000 00 0 000 0600 000 000 000
000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 1oNpue) SJ0j2al|g uo suoday
000 000 000 000 000 00 0 00 0 000 000 suopebpseaul
suopebnsaaly
96 £9F 08 696'2t 08 11 05 ¥29'L 0g £¢ 000r9'g)  0B.9 00 §59'1Z 0§ DE
000 000 000 00 0 00 0 000 0o 0 000 000 SJBUOTNID B ADUBALOSU) JOUID M uos|E[)
86 £89 05 £88'32 0o Zg 06 262 05+ 000 coo 00659’k 05 0¢ (s1essy Bupnaag “usunujoddy jo uopeIURoON 5 8) SUOROY JRRIUI
69 VT 00 298'ZL 08 Z¢ 05 £00'T 058 0S EZ8OL  OF by 000 000 8.nso|) pue juswsbecey ‘uosiaedng eged
FINY:H 00 SLZ'E} 00 Lp 05 86E'S 05 £2 0s oL8'L 0§ €2 000 000 Suj14 Aoymes pue Bupesed
m:_ccm_m pue :o.«E“m_:_Eg
X B3 F pw,av uo %@_ sinonFg| |Ea); sooﬁ . BINOH 1| (3) 1900 | v 8noH 1. (18007 | 8dOH {44 =28 Ww,pmw ; w,m : xm 5 5 m\m o
e dEE B T et b X n B n o T . RS LY Nﬁ R
% M“m im%w bt mw Sy o “.w, = wuqm; & %f;ﬁﬂ v s ;wﬂm,&e ;.w&w . WN
mm%%y s%mﬁ% bl @ﬁ%ﬁ £ | Dsioena g aindy, |5 % %% iy %W
?o_Ea_:_EB‘ u)

LLOZ AP £Z 01 8007 Aenuer gz pouad ayy o) S1500 auny d717 diysasupied HQ 3uL

£ XION3ddV



porrra | 310 OL NMYYQ S334 TVLOL]

8¢ 092 05 095'5E §9 954 05 €E5'CT S0 101 loo #0'zi o097 00 0 000 1502 % SHNOH TVIOL
96 LT 05 869'4 589 05 158 S8 ¥ 00 L¥8 02 00 0 000
000 000 000 00 0 000 00 0 %00 00 0 000 Jay0
98 LbZ 0% 569'F 589 05 158 So v 00 L8 0z 00 0 0go 1VA pue xe]
000 000 000 000 000 000 000 00 0 000 suopued
000 00 0 000 000 000 000 00 0 00 0 000 vopebipr
.2pn|ou} sJePE JAYIOD
00 0 000 oo 0 000 000 000 000 00 0 000
00 0 000 000 000 000 00 ¢ 000 00 0 000 paJnoasun
000 000 00 0 00 0 000 00 0 000 00 0 000 ssepjoyaleys
000 000 000 000 000 00 0 000 00 0 000 pesnaeg
000 000 000 000 000 000 00 0 00 0 000 repualajad
000 000 000 00 0 000 00 0 000 00 ¢ 000 seafoidwz
si0jpatD
000 00 0 000 00 0 000 000 00 0 000 000
000 000 000 00 0 000 000 000 00 0 000 sjassy Aped pajuL
000 00 0 000 000 000 000 000 00 0 000 S}8sSY | SSOUENE JO i8S
000 000 000 000 000 000 000 00 0 000 apL jo uopualey
000 000 000 000 000 000 000 0c o 000 ployesee] pue ployessd - Aradold
00 000 000 000 000 000 00 0 00 0 000 sa|a[yeA pue sBumd pue seinjxiy ‘wewdinb3 pue jueld
00 0 000 000 000 000 000 000 00 0 000 (2015 B o) messy J8n0
000 000 o 00 0 000 000 000 00 ¢ 000 i4eq Koo
$)asSYy JO uones||eay
00 0 000 000 000 00 0 000 00 0 00 D 000
000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 apeJ) 03 Bugsean pue Sujpest
Bujpeay
00 0 00 0 000 000 000 000 00 0 00 0 000
000 000 009 000 000 000 000 000 00 0 Pnpuog sicjaa1|q uo syoday
600 00 0 00 0 000 000 000 000 000 000 suopebjisaau)
suopebpsaau;
£0 152 00 Z85°EE 08 6214 00289'22 _ Or 66 0000Z'v3  OF O 000 000
000 000 00 0 000 000 000 000 000 000 SIOUORNIRIG AOUSA|OSU| JBYID UMM UOS|Br
00 551 08 Z£Z 05 b 05 282 os b 000 000 000 000 {yessy Bupnoeg “Yueunuioddy jo uopeaynioN 6 a) suopdv jenjug
19 £92 05 1£0°C 0s L1 00 LBE'Z 00 01 0% 0F9 05t oo 000 anso|s pue wewebeuey ‘vol|madng esen
L 792 00 819°0¢ 08 941 0585002 06 /8 0565501 0682 oo o 000 Buy13 Aroynywys pur Bupause)
m:_::m_n_ ucm :oau.am_:_:_u<
. (3Bon ¢ 005 @“ﬂr_&_@_ﬁy_._w W.q& WOOw TEE:
Ewm_ﬁ_._:oz o m& u_a
e eIy i sqiiomeia  eue di;

LLOZ AInf 2T 03 8002 Auenuer gz polad ay) 40} 51500 BWIL pajw {508) 0dwooig

£ XION3ddYv




31va OL NMVYHA $334 WIO0L]

€ XION3ddV

92 90¢ 00 695'90%  OF LPE 00SLL'EE O 6P} 05 100'3L  OF ¥6b 05 758} 06 ¢ 1805 % SHNOH W10l
£6 892 00 905'1 096 05 £9€ ove 05ZpL'l 0S¢ 00 0 000
000 000 000 000 00 0 o0 0 000 000 000 J8yio
€6 892 00 905°} 096 05 €9¢ oLz 05 Zvl'L 05 ¢ 000 000 1vA pue xB)
000 00 0 000 000 000 00 0 000 000 000 suosuad
000 000 000 000 000 00 0 000 00 0 000 uopebpn
.apn|jou| s1aye N0
00 0 00 0 000 00 0 00 0 00 0 00 0 000 000
000 000 000 00 0 000 00 0 000 000 000 posngesuf
000 000 000 000 0o a0 0 000 oo 000 sJap|oyaieys
000 00 0 00 0 000 000 00 0 000 000 000 pandos
000 000 000 000 000 00 0 000 000 000 lenuaIsjaid
000 000 000 000 60 0 00 0 000 000 000 sepkoidwg
sloypald
00 0 00 0 00 0 000 000 00 0 00 0 00 0 000
00 0 00 0 00 0 000 000 000 000 000 000 sjes5y Aueg paiyL
000 000 00 0 000 000 000 000 000 000 £)e58Y | £38USNY JO 0jES
000 000 00 0 000 000 00 0 a0 0 000 000 efl1L JO UOpUBIEY
00 0 00 0 00 0 000 500 00 0 000 000 000 ployesea pue pjoyasid - Auadoid
000 000 000 000 000 00 0 000 000 000 se1o14eA pue sBumid pue seumx|4 Yuswdinb3 pue ueld
000 00 0 000 00 0 000 00 0 000 000 000 (o015 6 ) sjessy JBUIO
000 00 0 000 000 000 00 0 000 000 000 f198q yoog
$)258Y JO uopes)eay
00 S0¢ 00 $p0'1L2 00 6% 000 00 0 00 S¥0°1Z 00 69 000 000
00 S0¢ 00 S¥0')Z 00 68 000 000 00 SH0'1Z 0069 000 000 speu| o) Busees pue Bujpes}
Buipeay
00 0 00 0 000 000 00 0 000 000 00 0 00 0
000 000 000 000 000 00 0 000 000 000 19NpU0D 8J0jIeNIq uo spodey
000 000 000 00 0 000 000 000 000 000 suopebpsasu
suonebnyseau|
86 L0 00 810'F8 08 24T 05 LSE'CE 00 ZIbi 00 ¥I8'SF 06 1T 0S Z58't 06 £
000 000 000 000 000 00 O 000 000 000 SIDUCRRIRIG AJUBAIOSU] JOYID UM uosie)
00 SLv 05 758'1L 06 ¢ 000 000 00 0 000 05 258"t 08¢ {syessy Bupnoeg queunujoddy jo uopeaypoN B a) suopoy jepiu)
90 vz 05 8¢8's 09 51 00 LZE'E or vl 0% LIS ozt 000 000 asnsoty pue juswabeuew ‘uosiuadng esed
£Z 60¢ 00 [ZTL'8L 0¢ €62 050€008 09281 0G 882'Sy 0L 0ZL 000 000 Buji4 Aoniels pue Bupeysed
m:_::m_..._ u:u :oam.am_c_Eu<
(3 Booky) |%4(0) oo Risonidg| |0 wgwﬁm MsinoHgs #mr%om BhSINoHz -
YAoK

110Z ANy 2Z 0) 8002 Aenuer gz popad ay Joj S1800 aWIL

Eo_ﬁs_:_Enq u M
poyw|] fjegateH



